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The student population and course sections offered described 1n the tables are based on the 2016--17 academic year. Students represented differ from
those included for calculation of Scorecard metrics, which are based on first-time students enroUed m 2011-12. 

STUDENT INFORMATION (view historical trend) 

ShJdents 

Gender 
� 54.1% 

Male 45.0% 

Unknovm 0.9% 

Age 
Less than 20 years old 30.5% 

20 to 24 years old 40.3% 

25 to 39 years old 23.0% 

40 or more years okf 6.2% 

Unknown 0.0% 

INSTITUTIONAL INFORMATION 

Ful Tome Equivalent Students 

Credit Sections 

Non·Crea4 Sections 

Median Credit Section S"ize 

Percentage of Ful-Tme Faculty 

Percentage of First-Generation ShJdents 

ShJdent Counseling Ratio (FA.LL 2016) 

* Insufficient data 
** No data 

Mouse over to dtSplay the pie chart

I Methodology I 

Ethnicity/Race 
African American 

A.merican lrufJan/ A.laska Native 

Asian 

Filipino 

K":spank: 

Pacific Islander 

Whlle 

Two or more Races 

Unknown 

13,957 

5.8% 

0.3% 

6.6% 

2.4% 

58.2% 

0.3% 

23.6% 

2.4% 

0.4% 

6,998.4 

1,634 

0 

31 

52.3% 

36,2%* 

840:l 

About the college 

Norco College opened to sb.Jdents 1n 1991 in Norco as part of the Riverside 

Community College District. The college is well known for ,ts engineering and 

technology-based education currirulum. The 141-acre campus Is beginning its 

third phase of expansion since opening ,n 1991 to accommodate the growing 

populabon. Norco's mission statement is to provide educational programs, 

services, and learning enwonments for a diverse community, Sb.Jdents are 

equipped with the knowledge and slolls to attain their goals ,n higher, 

career /technical, and continuing education; workforce development; and 

personal enrichment. 

District: Rivers@ Students: 13,957 County: Riversid<, 
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