## 2018 STUDENT SUCCESS SCORECARD

## Norco College

Click here to select a different college

**CURRENT PROFILE** 

Math & English/ESL Metrics
medial/ESL Transfer Level Achievement

Completion Metrics ersistence 30 Units Degree/Transfer CTE Metrics
CTE Skills Builder

## College Profile

Click here to view current year report

The student population and course sections offered described in the tables are based on the 2016-17 academic year. Students represented differ from those included for calculation of Scorecard metrics, which are based on first-time students enrolled in 2011-12.

		13,957
	Ethnicity/Race	23/33/
54.1%	African American	5,8%
45.0%	American Indian/Alaska Native	0.3%
0.9%	Asian	6.6%
9	Filipino	2,4%
30.5%	Hispanic	58.2%
40.3%	Pacific Islander	0.3%
23.0%	White	23.6%
6.2%	Two or more Races	2.4%
0.0%	Unknown	0.4%
	45.0% 0.9% 30.5% 40.3% 23.0% 6.2%	45.0% American Indian/Alaska Native 0.9% Asian Filipino 30.5% Hispanic 40.3% Pacific Islander 23.0% White 6.2% Two or more Races

Full Time Equivalent Students	6,998.4
ruii Time Equivaient Students	6,336,4
Credit Sections	1,634
Non-Credit Sections	0
Median Credit Section Size	31
Percentage of Full-Time Faculty	52.3%
Percentage of First-Generation Students	36.2%*
Student Counseling Ratio (FALL 2016)	840:1

\* Insufficient data

\*\* No data

Mouse over to display the pie chart

## About the college

Norco College opened to students in 1991 in Norco as part of the Riverside Community College District. The college is well known for its engineering and technology-based education curriculum. The 141-acre campus is beginning its third phase of expansion since opening in 1991 to accommodate the growing population. Norco's mission statement is to provide educational programs, services, and learning environments for a diverse community. Students are equipped with the knowledge and skills to attain their goals in higher, career/technical, and continuing education; workforce development; and personal enrichment.



Methodology

View Printable Scorecard Reports:

Current Year | Five Year